
Harris-Stowe (MO) (1-4) -vs- Doane (NE) (8-8)
3/10/2026 at Branson, Mo.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Trinity Robinson (2-1)
Loss: Crystal McFerren (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Harris-Stowe (MO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Doane (NE) 0 2 2 0 0 2 X 6 9 0

Harris-Stowe (MO) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rakiara Bogan ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Noemi Tudon lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Karmen Daniels cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
A'Kiayah Scales c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brianna Huff dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Crystal McFerren p 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Symone Abraham 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jaida Phillips 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Juanesha Washington rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zyon Williams 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 2 9 4

SH: Juanesha Washington (1)
PO: Noemi Tudon (1)
E: Crystal McFerren (1); Symone Abraham (1); Juanesha
Washington (1)

Doane (NE) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Milannie Gonzalez lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Roslyn Wiemers ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hannah Pack 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Kylie Caradori 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Faith McDonald dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Bri True p 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Addison Parsons 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Kayla Meyer 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katelyn Hays ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Ciara Hudson ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaiden Papik rf 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Claire Braun rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Evelyn Iniguez 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeryn Allen c 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
Jacqueline Ordonez cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Lexi Adams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trinity Robinson p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 9 4 5 0 7

2B: Milannie Gonzalez (1); Hannah Pack (1); Kylie Caradori (1); Bri
True (1); Katelyn Hays (1); Jeryn Allen (1)
SB: Milannie Gonzalez (1); Jaiden Papik (1)
CS: Hannah Pack (1); Faith McDonald (1)
PO: Milannie Gonzalez (1)

Harris-Stowe (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Crystal McFerren (L, 0-1) 6.0 9 6 2 5 0 2 0 0 0 26 31 8 6 83
Totals 9 6 2 5 0 2 0 0 0 26 31 8 6 83

Doane (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trinity Robinson (W, 2-1) 4.1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 15 16 0 8 60
Bri True 2.2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 37
Totals 3 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 22 25 1 10 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 1st HAR DOA
Rakiara Bogan grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 0
Noemi Tudon struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBFFK). 0 0
Karmen Daniels singled to second base (1-1 BK). 0 0
A'Kiayah Scales grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 0 0

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 1st HAR DOA
Milannie Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Hannah Pack doubled to left field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Hannah Pack advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Faith McDonald walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Faith McDonald advanced to second, out at third c to ss, caught stealing; Hannah Pack out at home c to 2b
to c, caught stealing. 0 0

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 2nd HAR DOA
Brianna Huff grounded out to p (1-2 BSS). 0 0
Crystal McFerren struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 0
Symone Abraham walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB). 0 0
Jaida Phillips grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 2nd HAR DOA
Addison Parsons singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Katelyn Hays grounded out to c unassisted, interference (0-1 F). 0 0
Jaiden Papik reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 F); Addison Parsons advanced to second. 0 0
Jaiden Papik advanced to second on a wild pitch; Addison Parsons advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Evelyn Iniguez reached first on an error by rf (3-1 BBKB); Jaiden Papik scored, unearned; Addison Parsons
scored, unearned. 0 2
Jeryn Allen singled to right field (1-1 BK); Evelyn Iniguez advanced to second. 0 2
Jacqueline Ordonez singled to left field (1-1 BF); Jeryn Allen advanced to second; Evelyn Iniguez advanced
to third. 0 2
Milannie Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jacqueline Ordonez advanced to second; Jeryn Allen
advanced to third; Evelyn Iniguez out at home ss to c. 0 2
Hannah Pack grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 3rd HAR DOA
Juanesha Washington struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2
Rakiara Bogan grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2
Noemi Tudon grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 2

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 3rd HAR DOA
Faith McDonald flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 2
Addison Parsons lined out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Katelyn Hays doubled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Jaiden Papik reached first on an error by p (0-0); Katelyn Hays advanced to third. 0 2
Jaiden Papik stole second. 0 2
Evelyn Iniguez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Jeryn Allen doubled down the 3b line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Evelyn Iniguez advanced to third; Jaiden Papik scored,
unearned; Katelyn Hays scored, unearned. 0 4
Jacqueline Ordonez grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 4

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 4th HAR DOA
Karmen Daniels grounded out to p (1-2 FSB). 0 4
A'Kiayah Scales singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 4



Brianna Huff struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 4
Crystal McFerren struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 4th HAR DOA
Roslyn Wiemers pinch hit for Milannie Gonzalez. 0 4
Roslyn Wiemers walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Milannie Gonzalez to lf for Roslyn Wiemers. 0 4
Kylie Caradori pinch hit for Hannah Pack. 0 4
Milannie Gonzalez stole second. 0 4
Kylie Caradori flied out to rf (1-0 B); Milannie Gonzalez advanced to third. 0 4
Bri True pinch hit for Faith McDonald. 0 4
Milannie Gonzalez out at third c to 3b, picked off. 0 4
Bri True walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 0 4
Addison Parsons flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 4

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 5th HAR DOA
Bri True to dp. 0 4
Ciara Hudson to ss for Katelyn Hays. 0 4
Claire Braun to rf for Jaiden Papik. 0 4
Symone Abraham grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 0 4
Kylie Caradori to 2b. 0 4
Bri True to p. 0 4
Trinity Robinson to dp. 0 4
Jaida Phillips singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 4
Juanesha Washington grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Jaida Phillips advanced to second. 0 4
Rakiara Bogan struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 4

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 5th HAR DOA
Ciara Hudson popped up to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 4
Claire Braun walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
Evelyn Iniguez flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 4
Jeryn Allen fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 4

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 6th HAR DOA
Noemi Tudon walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Noemi Tudon out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 4
Karmen Daniels struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 4
A'Kiayah Scales popped up to 2b (3-2 KBKBB). 0 4

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 6th HAR DOA
Lexi Adams pinch hit for Jacqueline Ordonez. 0 4
Lexi Adams grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 4
Milannie Gonzalez doubled to center field (0-0). 0 4
Kylie Caradori doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Milannie Gonzalez scored. 0 5
Bri True doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Kylie Caradori scored. 0 6
Kayla Meyer pinch hit for Addison Parsons. 0 6
Kayla Meyer popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 0 6
Bri True out at third c to 3b. 0 6

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 7th HAR DOA
Kayla Meyer to 1b. 0 6
Jacqueline Ordonez to cf for Lexi Adams. 0 6
Brianna Huff struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 6
Crystal McFerren grounded out to 2b (3-2 KSFBBB). 0 6



Symone Abraham struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 0 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 7th HAR DOA


